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Female Male

Methamphetamine Lab Incidents

Drug Arrests

Liquor Law Arrests

DWI/DUI Arrests

POLICE REPORTS

Violent Offenses

Property Offenses

3,374

5,073

5,280

12,735

3,545

4,787

4,403

13,727

1,835

BIRTH RISK FACTORS
Resident Births--Total

HIV DISEASE RISK FACTORS

IDU without MSM

New HIV/AIDS Cases--Total

IDU and MSM

Alcohol Related--Total

Drug Related--Total

Direct Hospitalizations

Emergency Room Hospitalizations

Emergency Room Outpatient

Direct Hospitalizations

Emergency Room Hospitalizations

Emergency Room Outpatient

Beyond Parental Control

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Abuse/Neglect/Custody--Total

Abuse

Neglect

Custody Disputes

Out-of-Home Placements--Total

Parental Alcohol Use Related

Parental Drug Use Related

Parental Alcohol and Drug Use

Child Removed for Other Reason

Prison Admissions--Total

Prison Admissions--Drug

Prison Admissions--DWI

Probation/Parole Admissions--Total

DEATHS and INJURIES
Resident Deaths--Total

Alcohol Involved Crashes--Total

Fatal Crashes

Injury Crashes

Property Damage Crashes

Crash Fatalities

Crash Injuries

Drug Involved Crashes--Total

Fatal Crashes

Injury Crashes

Property Damage Crashes

Crash Fatalities

Crash Injuries

Smoking Induced Deaths

Alcohol Induced Deaths

Drug Induced Deaths JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

Status Offenses--Total

Truancy

Habitually Absent from Home

Injurious Behavior

Law Violation Offenses--Total

Violent Offenses

Alcohol Offenses

Drug Offenses

ADA SERVICE AREAS 23-25 (SL)

EMPLOYMENT

Unemployed

Unemployment Rate

Employed

Labor Force
932

73

8,156

2,556

103

FY2009 

1,759

472

1,099

188

813

15

174

7

617

3,676

1,185

40

8,907

3,071

72

FY2010 

2,420

139

627

2,287

554

240

1,376

59

966

2008 

632,517

2009 

609,648

2,025

597

1,209

219

799

16

122

17

644

464

226

1,026

57

940

675,524

2008 2009 

10,315

FY2008 

1,365

48

8,280

3,104

93

3,952

1,903

445

1,135

323

825

15

168

19

623

987

2,762

180

635

2,184

559

245

1,257

64

2010 

604,353

671,936

2007 

10,624

3,665

5,204

5,899

12,730

3,947

4,602

4,181

2009 2008 

2008 

2007 2009 

2007 

2007 

2008 

17,594

91

1,771

226 247

6

1

2009 

17,642

121

1,871

252

8

14,768

2008 

2008 

2009 

14

381

648

14

350

116

4

53

59

4

54

12,753

2,0671,927

74

188

84

210

2009 

7

346

631

5

320

123

4

50

69

4

53

1,043

2007 

12,260

79

185

1,885

2007 

20

401

721

25

589

123

2

38

83

2

69

1,142

4

674,679

9,098

12,150

984

3,243

ADA REGION

TRAFFIC -- IMPAIRED DRIVER

ADA SERVICE AREA

#Name?

FIPS COUNTY CODE

2009 2008 2007 

6,575

9,243

6,735

9,221

38

10,176

6,538

37

10,937

69,331

10,560

60,384

11,246

71,745

38

6,8557,216 7,013

2,3251,870 2,931

Drug Court Participants
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SL

Eastern

Not Applicable
2009 POP. ESTIMATE 1,348,995
CENSUS 2010 1,318,248

194

624

2,588

Probation/Parole Admissions--Drug

Probation/Parole Admissions--DWI

Domestic Violence Reports

*

*

2009 POPULATION PROFILE BY AGE GROUP

Suicides 139179 145

Homicides 211206 184

Self-inflicted Injuries 1,357 1,232

Assault Injuries 7,101 6,974

RETAIL ALCOHOL / TOBACCO 2010 2009 2008 

Alcohol On-Premise Drink Licenses

Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses

Tobacco Outlets

2008 2009 2007 

67,583

10.1%

Drug Discipline Incidents

Tobacco Discipline Incidents

Alcohol Discipline Incidents

SCHOOL REPORTS

Drop-outs

Drop-out Rate

Enrollment Grades 9-12

537 540

43,007

6.4%

65,031

9.6%

2009-2010 2008-2009

4,066

6.7%

3,191

5.4%

60,620

94

620

2007-2008

60,550

3,278

5.4%

109

59,498

61

21 16 10

2,231

846

1,479

2,221

831 832

2,002

Mother Reported Drinking while Pregnant

Mother Reported Smoking while Pregnant

JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS

HOSPITAL / EMERGENCY ROOM

An asterisk ( * ) in a data cell indicates the count was fewer than 5 and suppressed 
to avoid disclosure of identifying information. IDU (injection drug use) and MSM (men 
who have sex with men) indicate the presence of risk factors for transmission of HIV.

115

1,624

16,906

1,299

6,954

14,607

3,652

5,515

5,440

13,437

4,256

4,874

4,307



The demographic and clinical profile data below summarize individuals who were admitted to ADA substance abuse treatment
programs, based on their first treatment episode in the fiscal year. Individuals who were admitted only to non-clinical SATOP and
non-substance abuse treatment programs are not included below. An asterisk ( * ) in a data cell indicates the count was fewer than

- Adolescent Diversion Education Program 371

ADA SERVICE AREAS 23-25 (SL)

CSTAR Adolescent 377
CSTAR Women and Children 1,293
CSTAR General Adult 698
CSTAR Opioid 336
Primary Recovery Detoxification 1,342
Primary Recovery Treatment 3,121
Clinical SATOP (CIP, YCIP, SROP) 989
Other Substance Abuse Treatment 741

Offender Management Unit 5,652

- Offender Education Program 2,191
- Weekend Intervention Program 1,236

Co-Dependency 395
Compulsive Gambling 72
Recovery Supports 2,433

Male 5,248
Female 2,129

Under 18 382
18 to 24 1,199
25 to 29 1,283
30 to 34 1,024
35 to 39 782
40 to 44 849
45 to 54 1,447
55 and Over 412

Caucasian 2,894
African American 4,276
Native American / Alaskan *
Asian / Pacific Islander 11
Hispanic 78

Less than High School Diploma 2,796
High School Graduate or G.E.D. 3,090
Associate Degree Or Some College 1,276
Bachelor or Advanced Degree 216

Employed 1,614
Unemployed 3,047
Not in Labor Force 2,717

Military Veteran 237

Dependent Living 1,069

Independent Living 5,500

Homeless 528

0 5,261
1 or 2 1,562
3 or More 555

Never Married 5,230
Married / Co-habitating 1,118
Previously Married 1,028

Pregnant When Admitted to Any Episode 153

Alcohol 2,384
Marijuana / Hashish 1,879
Cocaine (Total) 1,071
- Crack 931
Stimulant (Total) 82
- Methamphetamine 71
Heroin 1,743
Analgesic Except Heroin 147
- Non-Prescription Methadone 7
PCP, LSD, other Hallucinogen 44
Tranquilizer 14
Inhalant *
Sedative *
Other Medication or Illicit Drug 9
Average Age of First Use of Drug 18.8

Total Injection Users at Admission 924
- Daily Injection Use 496
- Weekly Injection Use 192
- Less than Weekly Injection Use 236

Self / Family / Friend 2,306
School 10
Mental Health Provider 72
Health Care Provider 239
Court / Criminal Justice 4,199
Other 552

Co-Occurring Psychological Problem 1,764

Special Education Services Needed 487

413

1,273

645

1,214

3,039

847

884

5,543

404

2,273

1,241

238
64

2,514

4,984

2,136

427

1,149

1,224

867

807

886

1,411

349

2,700

4,181

6

8

79

2,879

2,876

1,199

166

1,504

2,888

2,728

140

5,278

1,137

470

5,271

1,300

549

4,990

1,112

1,016

145

2,218

1,860

1,234

1,069

84

73

1,481

164

10

41

24

*

7

5

18.9

967

458

181

328

2,294

26

100

158

3,989

552

1,718

460

291

1,272

663

218

1,182

3,021

797

471

3,937

228

1,408

882

162
50

2,957

4,413

2,095

306

958

1,049

764

788

958

1,405

280

2,505

3,799

5

10

76

2,397

2,804

1,066

171

1,557

2,281

2,603

210

4,858

925

477

4,775

1,136

530

4,449

1,086

966

131

1,944

1,459

1,623

1,386

90

83

1,154

106

12

34

22

0

*

8

19.5

769

325

160

284

2,636

13

101

105

3,192

460

1,536

358
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DIVISION OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE -- TREATMENT ADMISSIONS DATA

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT FY2010 FY2009 FY2008

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TRAFFIC 
OFFENDER PROGRAM (SATOP)

FY2010 FY2009 FY2008

(See also Clinical SATOP at left)

OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED

GENDER
FY2010 FY2009 FY2008

MARITAL / FAMILY STATUS
FY2010 FY2009 FY2008

AGE

PRIMARY DRUG PROBLEM

RACE / ETHNICITY

EDUCATION INJECTION DRUG USE

EMPLOYMENT TREATMENT REFERRAL SOURCE

LIVING ARRANGEMENT

LIFETIME DUI / DWI ARRESTS

SPECIAL POPULATIONS

2011 Status Report on Missouri's Substance Abuse and Mental Health Problems

Co-Occurring Developmental Problem 241 198

Individuals who were admitted to Division of ADA substance
abuse treatment programs are counted below, once for each
category of service they accessed during the fiscal year.

Early Intervention 77

332

Other Race / Two or More Races 113

184

146150

five (5) and suppressed to avoid disclosure of identifying information.
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